NJM2831
- 1 -Ver.2011-06-03
1. CONTROL
2. GND
3. NC
4. VOUT
5. VIN
1      2     3

4 5
1. GND
2. NC
3. CONTROL
4. VIN
5. NC
6. VOUT
Exposed Pad
（connected to GND）
NJM2831
- 2 - Ver.2011-06-03
� OUTPUT VOLTAGE
The WHITE column shows applicable Voltage Rank(s)
ESON Type Available Voltage Rank(s)
Device Name Vout Device Name Vout Device Name Vout
NJM2831F-21 2.1V NJM2831F-41 4.1V NJM2831F-116 11.6V
NJM2831F-22 2.2V NJM2831F-42 4.2V NJM2831F-12 12.0V
NJM2831F-23 2.3V NJM2831F-43 4.3V NJM2831F-125 12.5V
NJM2831F-24 2.4V NJM2831F-44 4.4V NJM2831F-13 13.0V
NJM2831F-25 2.5V NJM2831F-45 4.5V NJM2831F-135 13.5V
NJM2831F-26 2.6V NJM2831F-46 4.6V NJM2831F-15 15.0V
NJM2831F-27 2.7V NJM2831F-47 4.7V NJM2831F-155 15.5V
NJM2831F-28 2.8V NJM2831F-48 4.8V
NJM2831F-29 2.9V NJM2831F-49 4.9V
NJM2831F-03 3.0V NJM2831F-05 5.0V
NJM2831F-31 3.1V NJM2831F-53 5.3V
NJM2831F-32 3.2V NJM2831F-06 6.0V
NJM2831F-33 3.3V NJM2831F-64 6.4V
NJM2831F-34 3.4V NJM2831F-07 7.0V
NJM2831F-35 3.5V NJM2831F-08 8.0V
NJM2831F-36 3.6V NJM2831F-82 8.2V
NJM2831F-37 3.7V NJM2831F-85 8.5V
NJM2831F-38 3.8V NJM2831F-09 9.0V
NJM2831F-39 3.9V NJM2831F-92 9.2V
NJM2831F-04 4.0V NJM2831F-10 10.0V
Device Name Vout Device Name Vout Device Name Vout
NJM2831KG1-33 3.3V NJM2831KG1-52 5.2V
NJM2831
- 3 -Ver.2011-06-03
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS                            (Ta=25°C)
(*1): When input voltage is less than +20V, the absolute maximum control voltage is equal to the input voltage.